
Supplementary to Assurance Letter for CERT-13847

Verified products:

WD04 Short (LV and HV), WD05 Tall 

(LV and HV), WD06 Wall (LV and HV)

Date: 22/09/2025

Disclaimer: This file is not valid without an accompanying verification letter. 

Product Stock Keeping Unit

Geographic Area - 

Country

gCO2e per  
pair of hands 

dried not 

rounded

gCO2e per per 

of hands 

dried  rounded

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Australia 9.74 9.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV New Zealand 6.47 6.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV USA 8.10 8.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Canada 5.33 5.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV China 9.52 9.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Austria 5.89 6.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Belgium 5.72 5.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Netherlands 6.42 6.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Luxembourg 6.19 6.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV France 5.23 5.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Germany 6.95 7.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Bulgaria 7.79 8.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Romania 6.54 6.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Lithuania 6.84 7.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Ukraine 6.49 6.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Spain 5.85 6.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Portugal 5.78 6.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Italy 6.58 6.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Norway 4.80 5.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Sweden 4.82 5.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Denmark 5.39 5.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Finland 5.24 5.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Turkey 8.60 8.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Switzerland 5.00 5.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Poland 8.66 8.5                   



WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Thailand 9.12 9.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Malaysia 9.95 10.0                 

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Taiwan 9.38 9.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Israel 8.69 8.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Singapore 8.25 8.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Korea 8.54 8.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV UK 7.14 7.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV Ireland 6.57 6.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV USA 8.09 8.0                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV Canada 5.32 5.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV Taiwan 9.37 9.5                   

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV Japan 8.79 9.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Australia 9.75 9.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV New Zealand 6.48 6.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV USA 8.11 8.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Canada 5.33 5.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV China 9.52 9.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Austria 5.90 6.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Belgium 5.73 5.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Netherlands 6.43 6.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Luxembourg 6.20 6.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV France 5.23 5.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Germany 6.96 7.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Bulgaria 7.79 8.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Romania 6.55 6.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Lithuania 6.85 7.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Ukraine 6.50 6.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Spain 5.85 6.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Portugal 5.79 6.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Italy 6.59 6.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Norway 4.80 5.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Sweden 4.83 5.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Denmark 5.40 5.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Finland 5.24 5.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Turkey 8.61 8.5                   



WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Switzerland 5.01 5.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Poland 8.67 8.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Thailand 9.13 9.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Malaysia 9.96 10.0                 

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Taiwan 9.38 9.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Singapore 8.26 8.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Korea 8.55 8.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV UK 6.75 7.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV Ireland 6.58 6.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV USA 8.10 8.0                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV Canada 5.33 5.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV Taiwan 9.37 9.5                   

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV Japan 8.80 9.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Australia 9.84 10.0                 

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV New Zealand 6.57 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV USA 8.20 8.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Canada 5.42 5.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV China 9.59 9.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Austria 5.98 6.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Belgium 5.80 6.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Netherlands 6.50 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Luxembourg 6.28 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV France 5.31 5.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Germany 7.04 7.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Bulgaria 7.87 8.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Romania 6.63 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Lithuania 6.92 7.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Ukraine 6.57 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Spain 5.93 6.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Portugal 5.87 6.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Italy 6.67 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Norway 4.88 5.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Sweden 4.91 5.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Denmark 5.48 5.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Finland 5.32 5.5                   



WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Turkey 8.68 8.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Switzerland 5.09 5.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Poland 8.75 8.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Thailand 9.21 9.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Malaysia 10.03 10.0                 

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Taiwan 9.45 9.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Singapore 8.33 8.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Korea 8.62 8.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV UK 7.22 7.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV Ireland 6.65 6.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV USA 8.19 8.0                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV Canada 5.42 5.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV Taiwan 9.44 9.5                   

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV Japan 8.87 9.0                   



Supplementary to Assurance Letter for CERT-13847
Lower Than

Date: 22/09/2025

Disclaimer: This file is not valid without an accompanying verification letter.

Product Stock Keeping Unit

Geographic Area - 

Region

Comparator 

Product* 

(2024)

Applicant 

Product** 

(2024) Lower by (%)

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV ANZ 14.43 9.74 32%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV USA/CA 13.80 8.10 41%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV CN 14.42 9.52 34%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV EU 13.41 8.66 35%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV TH 14.42 9.12 37%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV MY 14.42 9.95 31%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV TW 14.41 9.38 35%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV IL 14.43 8.69 40%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV SG 14.42 8.25 43%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV KR 14.42 8.54 41%

WD04 Short WD04 Short HV UK & IE 13.64 7.14 48%

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV USA/CA 13.80 8.09 41%

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV TW 14.41 9.37 35%

WD04 Short WD04 Short LV JP 14.42 8.79 39%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV ANZ 14.43 9.75 32%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV USA/CA 13.80 8.11 41%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV CN 14.42 9.52 34%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV EU 13.41 8.67 35%

*Multiple comparator products were used for the comparison. The value of the comparator product used relates to 

the comparator with the lowest footprint ('Stock Towel') for the relevant region.

**There are multiple countries within each region. These results relate to the largest country-specific footprint within 

the region, and therefore the minimum lower than %.

Net gCO2e not rounded 

per pair of hands dried



WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV TH 14.42 9.13 37%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV MY 14.42 9.96 31%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV TW 14.41 9.38 35%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV SG 14.42 8.26 43%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV KR 14.42 8.55 41%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall HV UK & IE 13.64 6.75 50%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV USA/CA 13.80 8.10 41%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV TW 14.41 9.37 35%

WD05 Tall WD05 Tall LV JP 14.42 8.80 39%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV ANZ 14.43 9.84 32%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV USA/CA 13.80 8.20 41%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV CN 14.42 9.59 33%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV EU 13.41 8.75 35%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV TH 14.42 9.21 36%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV MY 14.42 10.03 30%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV TW 14.41 9.45 34%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV SG 14.42 8.33 42%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV KR 14.42 8.62 40%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall HV UK & IE 13.64 7.22 47%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV USA/CA 13.80 8.19 41%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV TW 14.41 9.44 35%

WD06 Wall WD06 Wall LV JP 14.42 8.87 38%


